



2026:UHC:901

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>C-528 NO.2330 of 2025</u> <u>With</u> <u>C-528 NO.2331 of 2025</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Mani Kumar, learned counsel for the applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>3. Ms. Suraiya Naaz, proxy counsel for Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel, puts in appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 seeks and is granted time to file vakalatnama during the course of the day.</p> <p>4. Parties are present in person before the Court.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the parties would submit that there are chances of an amicable settlement between the parties.</p> <p>6. On their joint request, the matter is referred to mediation today itself.</p> <p>7. List along with report of the Mediator.</p> <p>8. Interim order dated 31.12.2025 to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 16.02.2026</p> <p>Mamta</p>



2026:UHC:901

--	--	--	--