



2026:UHC:901

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>C-528 NO.2330 of 2025</u> <u>With</u> <u>C-528 NO.2331 of 2025</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Mani Kumar, learned counsel for the applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for respondent no. 2.</p> <p>4. In the morning session, the matter was referred for mediation.</p> <p>5. The report of the Mediator has been received, wherein 16.03.2026 has been fixed for further mediation proceedings.</p> <p>6. List this case on 16.03.2026.</p> <p>7. Parties shall remain present in person on the date fixed at 10.30 A.M.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 16.02.2026</p> <p>Mamta</p>