

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C-528 No. 2330 of 2025 With C-528 No. 2331 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Mani Kumar, learned counsel for the applicants.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>3. Ms. Suraiya Naaz, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for respondent no. 2.</p> <p>4. Parties are present before this Court today. Applicants have filed supplementary affidavit, which is taken on record. It is submitted that applicant is constructing a kitchen as was agreed between the parties and it would take 20 days' time to complete. Applicant has further submitted that after the kitchen is complete, he would take respondent no. 2 and the child alongwith him in his house.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 16.04.2026.</p> <p>6. On that date, both the parties shall remain present before this Court.</p> <p>7. Till then, the interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra J.) 16.03.2026</p> <p>Ujjwal</p>